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   Great Rivers BHO
Contacts:
Marc Bollinger
Wendy Werner 
	Counties Served:
	Cowlitz, Grays Harbor, Lewis, Pacific, Wahkiakum

	
	Telephone:
	1-360-795-3118 or 1-360-795-3126


	
	Email:
	  mbollinger@greatriversbho.org 
  wwerner@greatriversbho.org




	
  Greater Columbia BHO
  Contacts: 
  Ken Roughton
  Mary Garza
	Counties Served:
	Asotin, Benton, Columbia, Franklin, Garfield, Kittitas, Klickitat, Walla Walla, Whitman, Yakima

	
	Telephone:
	1-509-735-8681  or  1-509-783-4165

	
	Email:
	kenr@gcbh.org                  
maryg@gcbh.org 


                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
	
  King County BHO
  Contacts:
  Brad Finegood
  Susan Mclaughlin
	Counties Served:
	King

	
	Telephone:
	1-206-263-8087  or  1-206-296-0583

	
	Email:
	brad.finegood@kingcounty.gov      susan.mclaughlin@kingcounty.gov                



	
  North Central BHO
  Contacts:
  Tamara Burns
  Courtney Ward 
	Counties Served:
	Chelan, Douglas, Grant

	
	Telephone:
	1-509-886-6318 or 1-509-886-6320 

	
	Email:
	tcardwell-burns@ncwbh.org 
cward@ncwbh.org



	  
  North Sound BHO
  Contacts:
  Joe Valentine
  Annette Calder
	Counties Served:
	Island, San Juan, Skagit, Snohomish, Whatcom

	
	Telephone:
	1-360-416-7013 or 1-800-684-3555

	
	Email:
	 Joe_Valentine@nsmha.org  
 Annette_Calder@nsmha.org 



	
OptumHealth- Pierce County BHO
Contacts:
Jerry Dolezal
Beatrice Dixon
Irma Sanchez
	Counties Served:
	Pierce

	
	Telephone:
	1-253-292-4203 or 1-253-292-4190

	
	Email:
	jerry.dolezal@optum.com       
Bea.dixon@optum.com 
Irma.sanchez@optum.com 




	
  Salish BHO
  Contacts:
  Anders Edgerton
	Counties Served:
	Clallam, Jefferson, Kitsap

	
	Telephone:
	1-360-337-4886 or 1-360-337-5721

	
	Email:
	aedgerton@co.kitsap.wa.us



	
Spokane County Regional BHO
Contacts:
Suzie McDaniel
Christine Barada
	Counties Served:
	Adams, Ferry, Lincoln, Okanogan, Pend Oreille, Spokane, Stevens

	
	Telephone:
	1-509-477-4510 or 1-509-477-7561

	
	Email:
	smcdaniel@spokanecounty.org 
cbarada@spokanecounty.org 



	
Thurston-Mason BHO
Contacts:
Mark Freedman
Joe Avalos
	Counties Served:
	Mason, Thurston

	
	Telephone:
	1-360-867-2558 or 1-360-867-2562

	
	Email:
	freedmm@co.thurston.wa.us
avalosj@co.thurston.wa.us 
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Molina Healthcare
MCO
Contact Victoria Evans
	Counties Served:
	Clark, Skamania

	
	Telephone:
	1-800-869-7175 ext. 147190

	
	Email:
	Victoria.Evans@Molinahealthcare.com



	
Community Health 
Plan of Washington
Contact: Gabriel Ayerza
	Counties Served:
	Clark, Skamania

	
	Telephone:
	1-206-652-7204 

	
	Email:
	Gabriel.Ayerza@chpw.org       State.Programs@chpw.org



	
Beacon Health Options
ASO
Contact: Sarah Arnquist
	Counties Served:
	Clark, Skamania

	
	Telephone:
	1-415-450-7942 

	
	Email:
	Sarah.Arnquist@beaconhs.com
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